N26

N26 Launches Shared Spaces: A New Way To Share Money

- The new feature is currently being tested with select customers, and will empower users to save, spend and track money together without the hassle of a joint account
- With just a few taps, users will be able to create and share a Space with friends, family and loved ones
- Shared Spaces is the next step in N26's efforts to create the most flexible banking experience in the world

Berlin, 20 August, 2019 - Mobile bank N26 today announced the launch of Shared Spaces, a new feature that will empower users to share money easily and safely with friends, family and loved ones, with just a few taps. The new feature is currently being tested with select customers, and is expected to be made available to N26 You and N26 Metal customers across Europe in the coming months.

In a world where people are sharing more and more, Shared Spaces will allow customers to save, spend and track money together without the hassle of a joint account. Whether it's splitting bills for a flatshare, planning for the next group holiday, or sharing the cost of a birthday present, Shared Spaces will be a new way and easy way to share money with up to 10 people at once.

"When we launched Spaces in 2018, this pioneering feature was one of the first in the market to introduce personalized sub-accounts, so users could set aside money based on their personal preferences and needs. Shared Spaces is a natural extension of this, and builds further on our efforts to deliver the most flexible banking experience in the world," said Valentin Stalf, founder and CEO of N26.

N26 You and N26 Metal customers will be able to be part of up to 10 different Shared Spaces, and will also have the ability to create, own and invite others to join their Space. Users with free accounts will also be able to use the feature, and can be invited to join up to two Shared Spaces by friends, family or loved ones.

<u>N</u>26

The launch of Shared Spaces is planned to be the first in a series of new features developed specially to create a more flexible, seamless and connected mobile experience that gives people

the power to live and bank their way.

Shared Spaces will roll out progressively to our 23 active European markets and will be available

on the N26 app on IOS, Android and Web.

About N26

N26 is building the first mobile bank the world loves to use. Valentin Stalf and Maximilian Tayenthal founded N26 in 2013 and launched the initial product in early 2015. Today N26 has more than 3.5 million customers in 24 markets across Europe who generate over €2 billion in monthly transaction volume. The Mobile Bank N26 entered the US market in July 2019 where it operates via its wholly-owned subsidiary, N26 Inc., based in New York. Banking services

in the US are offered by N26 Inc. in partnership with Axos® Bank, Member FDIC.

The company employs more than 1.300 employees across 5 office locations: Berlin, New York Barcelona, Vienna and São Paulo. With a full European banking license, state-of-the-art technology and no branch network, N26 has redesigned banking for the 21st century and is available on Android, iOS, and desktop. N26 has raised more than \$670 million from the world's most established investors, including Insight Venture Partners, GIC, Tencent, Allianz X, Peter Thiel's Valar Ventures, Li Ka-Shing's Horizons Ventures, Earlybird Venture Capital, Greyhound Capital, Battery Ventures, in addition to members of the Zalando management board, and Redalpine Ventures. N26 currently operates in: Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein,

Lithuania, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, the UK and the US.

Website: n26.com | Twitter: @n26 | Facebook: facebook.com/n26 | YouTube: youtube.com/n26bank

N26 Press Contact Crystal Goh

press@n26.com